p-ISSN 2355-2662 e-ISSN 2656-4610



# FUNDAMENTAL AND MANAGEMENT NURSING JOURNAL

https://e-journal.unair.ac.id/FMNJ

Vol 4, No 1 (2021)

Published by Faculty of Nursing Universitas Airlangga



#### Fundamental and Management Nursing Journal

**The Fundamental and Management Nursing Journal (FMNJ)** was formed as a scientific publication media that encourages the development of sustainable nursing / health science and technology especially in the fields of basic nursing, nursing / health management, and nursing / health education. FMNJ was established at the end of 2012 and has been vacated until the end of 2018. FMNJ has returned to 2019 on the basis of the Open Journal System (OJS), twice a year (April and October) under the Department of Fundamental, Critical and Medical Surgery, Faculty of Nursing, Universitas Airlangga.

This journal (p-ISSN:2355-2662; e-ISSN:2656-4610) is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

#### **Editor-in-Chief**

Dr. Andri Setiya Wahyudi, S.Kep., Ns., M.Kep.

#### Editor:

Ira Suarilah, S.Kp., M.Sc. Candra Panji Asmoro, S.Kep.Ns., M.Kep. Arina Qona'ah, S.Kep.,Ns., M.Kep. Rismia Agustina, S.Kep., Ns., M.Kep.

#### **Technical Editor:**

Dluha Maf'ula, S.Kep., Ns., M.Kep

#### **EDITORIAL ADDRESS:**

Faculty of Nursing Universitas Airlangga Campus C Jln. Mulyorejo 60115 East Java, Indonesia, Phone/fax: (031) 5913257, 5913257, +62 812-5952-8787, E-mail: <u>secretariat pmnj@fkp.unair.ac.id</u> Website: <u>http://e-journal.unair.ac.id/index.php/PMNJ</u>

#### **Publication Frequency**

Fundamental and Management Nursing Journal published twice published a year (April and October).

#### Manuscript Submission

The manuscript must be written in Ms format. Word in Indonesian (except abstract written in English and Indonesian). Tables, illustrations, pictures and photos are made into one manuscript file. Submit the manuscript directly to the FMNJ website: <u>https://e-journal.unair.ac.id/FMNJ</u>. FMNJ will automatically reject all manuscripts sent by email or hardcopy.

The appropriate manuscript is determined by the Editorial Board after receiving recommendations from peer reviewers. Revision of the manuscript is the responsibility of the author, and the script that is not appropriate will be returned to the author.

#### Manuscript Publication

The Editorial Board determines appropriate manuscripts after obtaining recommendations from peer reviewers. Manuscript revisions are the responsibility of the author, and unfit manuscripts will be returned to the author.



#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR REVIEWERS

# The editors gratefully acknowledge the following reviewer, who reviewed the manuscript for *Fundamental and Management Nursing Journal*, Vol. 4 No. 1 (2021).

Andri Nugraha, S.Kep., Ns., M.Kep STIKes Karsa Husada Garut, Indonesia

**Prof. Dr. Nursalam M.Nurs. (Hons)** Universitas Airlangga, Indonesia

**Purwaningsih S.Kp. M.Kes.** Universitas Airlangga, Indonesia

**Dr. Kusnanto Kusnanto, S. Kp., M. Kes.** Universitas Airlangga, Indonesia

Dr Abdul Aziz Alimul Hidayat, S.Kep., Ns., M.Kes Universitas Muhammadiyah Surabaya, Indonesia

**Dr. Hariyono , S.Kep., Ns., M.Kep.** School Of Health Science Insan Cendekia Medika Jombang, Indonesia

**Elyk Dwi Mumpuningtias. S.Kep., Ns., M.Kep** Universitas Wiraraja, Sumenep, Indonesia

**Muhammad Syamsul Hidayat, S.Kep., Ns., M.Kep.** Universitas Airlangga Hospital Surabaya, Indonesia

## FUNDAMENTAL & MANAGEMENT NURSING JOURNAL

#### Fundamental and Management Nursing Journal

### **DAFTAR ISI**

Relationship between Financial Factors and Access to Health Care and Quality of Life for HIV / AIDS Patients	1-6
(Laila Salma Ikmala, Nursalam Nursalam, Ni Ketut Alit Armini)	
Development of a Performance-Based Reward System Model for Job Satisfaction of Nurse	7-11
(Berlian Yuli Saputri, Shulhan Arief Hidayat)	
The Effect of Nursing Round on Patient Satisfaction in Nursing Services	
(Indah Azhari, Tintin Sukartini)	12-17
The Correlation Between Infection Diseases History and Nutritional Status in Toddler	
(Ervi Suminar, Ach. Riyanto Wibowo)	18-22
Relationship between Information Skills and Antiretroviral Adherence in People Living With HIV/AIDS	23-27
(Novianti Lailiah, Nursalam Nursalam, Ninuk Dian Kurniawati)	